The Organization of American States / La Organizacion de los Estados Americanos

SPECIFIC FUNDS - Contributions from Permanent Observers

Year-to-date Contributions
From January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023



The Organization of American States / La Organizacién de los Estados Americanos
SPECIFIC FUNDS - Contributions from Permanent Observers
Year-to-date Contributions

From January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023

Donor / Award / Subprogram / Activity Name

FRANCE
FRANC20/04
Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission of Women (CIM) (34C)
Contributions to CIM
FRANC20/05
Department of External and Institutional Relations (44E)
SCODMR External Funding
FRANC23/01
Department against Transnational Organized Crime (84H)
lllegal Mining

TOTAL FRANCE

ITALY
ITALY23/02
Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights (IACHR) (34B)
Obj 1. Promote justice
Obj 2. Monitoring Capacity
Strategic Plan - General Funds
TOTAL ITALY

KOREA
KOREA23/01
Office of the Secretary General (14A)
To reduce polarization LAC

NETHERLANDS
NETHE22/03
Department of Electoral Cooperation and Observation (64C)
EOM 2023 Ecuador
Unprogrammed Funds
EOM Unprogrammed Fund
TOTAL NETHERLANDS

PORTUGAL
PORTU23/01
Department of Social Inclusion (54B)
Supporting 7 MIRPS Countries

PRINCIPALITY OF LIECHTENSTEIN
LIECH23/01
Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission of Women (CIM) (34C)
Women, Peace, and Security

REPUBLIC OF LATVIA
LATVIA23/01
Department for Promotion of Peace and Coordination with Subnational Governments (64E)
Peacebuilding in the Americas
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(in USD)

Contributions

3,037

2,485

2,340
7,861

68,405
25,597
14,046
108,048

46,000

24,746

109,854
134,600

52,440

74,571

10,490
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Donor / Award / Subprogram / Activity Name Contributions
SPAIN
SAECI22/01
Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights (IACHR) (34B)
Mec. Seg. Rec. GIEI Bolivia 113,760
SAECI23/01
Unprogrammed Funds
Unprogrammed Funds 1,064,900
TOTAL SPAIN 1,178,660
SWITZERLAND
SWITZ22/02
Department of Sustainable Development (74l)
PIDS Water 15,472

UNITED KINGDOM

UNKNG22/02
Secretariat of the Inter-American Committee against Terrorism (CICTE) (84D)
Cyber Security Phase Il 160,601
GRAND TOTAL 1,788,744
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