SPECIFIC FUNDS - Contributions from Permanent Observers
Year-to-date Contributions From January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023
Trom January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023

The Organization of American States / La Organización de los Estados Americanos

SPECIFIC FUNDS - Contributions from Permanent Observers

(in USD)

Year-to-date Contributions

From January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023

Donor / Award / Subprogram / Activity Name	Contributions
FRANCE	
FRANC20/04	
Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission of Women (CIM) (34C)	
Contributions to CIM	3,037
FRANC20/05	
Department of External and Institutional Relations (44E)	
SCODMR External Funding	2,485
FRANC23/01	
Department against Transnational Organized Crime (84H)	
Illegal Mining	2,340
OTAL FRANCE	7,861
TALY	
ITALY23/02	
Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights (IACHR) (34B)	
Obj 1. Promote justice	68,405
Obj 2. Monitoring Capacity	25,597
Strategic Plan - General Funds	14,046
TOTAL ITALY	108,048
Office of the Secretary General (14A) To reduce polarization LAC	46,000
IETHERLANDS	
NETHE22/03 Department of Electoral Cooperation and Observation (64C)	
Department of Electoral Cooperation and Observation (64C) EOM 2023 Ecuador	24,746
Unprogrammed Funds	24,740
EOM Unprogrammed Fund	109,854
OTAL NETHERLANDS	134,600
PORTUGAL	
PORTU23/01	
Department of Social Inclusion (54B)	
Supporting 7 MIRPS Countries	52,440
	,
RINCIPALITY OF LIECHTENSTEIN	
LIECH23/01	
Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission of Women (CIM) (34C)	
Women, Peace, and Security	74,571
EPUBLIC OF LATVIA	
LATVIA23/01	
Department for Promotion of Peace and Coordination with Subnational Governments (64E)	
Peacebuilding in the Americas	10,490
	10,100

SPECIFIC FUNDS - Contributions from Permanent Observers

(in USD)

Year-to-date Contributions

From January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023

Donor / Award / Subprogram / Activity Name	Contributions
SPAIN	
SAECI22/01	
Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights (IACHR) (34B)	
Mec. Seg. Rec. GIEI Bolivia	113,760
SAECI23/01	
Unprogrammed Funds	
Unprogrammed Funds	1,064,900
TOTAL SPAIN	1,178,660
SWITZERLAND SWITZ22/02 Department of Sustainable Development (74I)	
PIDS Water	15,472
UNITED KINGDOM UNKNG22/02 Secretariat of the Inter-American Committee against Terrorism (CICTE) (84D)	
Cyber Security Phase II	160,601
GRAND TOTAL	1,788,744